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PROJECT NUMBER:

MH MH 15023
CHECKED BY:DRAWN BY:

EXPIRES 3/31/17

4-23-15

SCALE:

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
1"=40'-0" 15023PS PROJECT NORTH

35'-0" 10'-0"
3'-0"

20 SPACES @ 12'-0" = 240'-0" 36'-0" 20 SPACES @ 12'-0" = 240'-0" 3'-0" 10'-0" 35'-0"

6'-2"

20 SPACES @ 12'-0" = 240'-0"36'-0"12 SPACES @12'-0" = 144'-0"

47 SPACES @ 12'-0" = 564'-0"

PECOS ROAD

55'-0" R.O.W.

10'-0" SETBACK

EXIST. PAVEMENT ±26'-5"

± 35'-7" DRIVE

SCALE:

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT NORTH0'-0"40'-0" 80'-0"

PROJECT DATA
APN: 304-34-037A

GROSS SITE AREA: 511,169 S.F. (11.73 AC)
NET SITE AREA: 428,944 S.F. (9.84 AC)

ISOTAINER PARKING PROVIDED: 186 SPACES

EXISTING ZONING: AG
PROPOSED ZONING: HI-AF-PAD

PECOS ROAD

SCALE:

LOCATION PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT NORTH

NARRATIVE
THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO PROVIDE PARKING FOR AN
ADDITIONAL 186 ISOTAINERS.  THE EXISTING ZONING ON THIS
LOT IS AG AND WILL BE REZONED TO HI-AF-PAD.  THE ACCESS
TO THIS PARKING WILL BE FROM WITHIN THE EXISTING FACILITY.
THERE WILL BE NO ACCESS DIRECTLY TO PUBLIC STREETS.
THE PARKING WILL BE SCREENED FROM PECOS AND MOUNTAIN
ROADS BY A CMU & WROUGHT IRON FENCE.  THE WROUGHT
IRON WILL BE TO A HEIGHT OF 8'-0" ABOVE THE PAVING, AND A
FABRIC SCREEN WILL BE ATTACHED TO THE WROUGHT IRON TO
A HEIGHT OF 7'-1" ABOVE THE PAVING.

A NEW DRAINAGE CHANNEL WILL BE DESIGNED TO CARRY THE
STORM WATER ACROSS THE SITE AND TIE INTO AN EXISTING
DRAINAGE CHANNEL TO THE WEST.  THERE WILL BE A NEW
BRIDFE TO SPAN ACROSS THE NEW DRAINAGE CHANNEL, AND
A CULVERT BRIDGE TO SPAN ACROSS A RETENTION AREA.
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PROJECT NUMBER:

MH MH 15023
CHECKED BY:DRAWN BY:

EXPIRES 3/31/17

4-23-15

SCALE:

SOUTH FENCE ELEVATION
1/16"=1'-0" FENCE ELEVATIONS

W.I. FENCE W/ FABRIC SCREEN

6'-0" H. SMOOTH FACE CMU WALL, PTD.

BRIDGE

DRAINAGE CHANNEL

SCALE:

EAST FENCE ELEVATION
1/16"=1'-0" FENCE ELEVATIONS

W.I. FENCE W/ FABRIC SCREEN TO MATCH
EXIST.

CMU PIERS & BASE TO MATCH EXIST.

SCALE:

EAST FENCE ELEVATION
1/16"=1'-0" FENCE ELEVATIONS

SCALE:

EAST FENCE ELEVATION
1/16"=1'-0" FENCE ELEVATIONS

ISOTAINER

SMOOTH FACE CMU, PTD.

SPLIT FACE CMU, PTD.

SCALE:

W.I. & CMU FENCE
1/2"=1'-0" WI & CMU FENCE

1" SQ. W.I. FENCE PICKETS @ 6" O.C. PTD. TO MATCH
EXIST. W/ RADIUS SPIKE FINIALS & STL. CLOSURE AT
BOT. WELD TO POSTS EA. SIDE OF PICKETS, GRIND
WELDS SMOOTH

12x8x16 CMU PILASTER, 24" W., BEYOND, PTD. TO
MATCH EXIST., SEE STRUCT.  SPLIT FACE CMU EXCEPT
WHERE NOTED

2 1/2" SQ. STL. TUBE POSTS EQ. SPACED (7'-4" O.C.
MAX.) W/ SHADECLOTH COMMERCIAL 95-SYNTHESIS
(COOLAROO) "DESERT SAND"

ATTACH STL. TUBE POSTS TO CMU PER STRUCT.
SLOPED GROUT CAP PTD. TO MATCH WALL
8x8x16 CMU PTD. TO MATCH EXIST., SEE STRUCT.
SPLIT FACE CMU EXCEPT WHERE NOTED

DIMENSIONS ARE ABOVE ADJACENT FIN. PAVING

EXT.

SMOOTH FACE CMU THIS COURSE

NOTE: SEE STRUCT. FOR REINFORCING, FOUNDATION,
AND FENCE ATTACHMENT TO CMU.

2

5

3

4

1

















G
G

G

E

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

FO
FO

FO
FO

FO
FO

FO
FO

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

E

E

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W WG G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
G

G

G

ST ST

ST

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

W

 219.30'M

S0
0°
22
'59
"E
   2
97
8.2
1'

65
.01

'
65

0.0
2'

N89°26'55"W   55.01'

715.06'R  714.99'M
 385.21'M

71
5.0

5'R
   

71
5.

03
'M

715.06'R   714.99'M

71
5.0

5'R
   

71
5.

03
'M

N89°26'55"W   55.01'

S0
0°
22
'59
"E
   6
5.0
1'

PECOS  ROAD
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

MO
UN

TA
IN

  R
OA

D
PU

BL
IC

 R
IG

HT
-O

F-
W

AY

APN: 304-34-037 E
DKT. 09-1189198

APN: 304-34-037 C
DKT. 08-1042809

APN: 304-34-037 D
DKT. 11-1025958

N89°26'55"W   659.98'M

N
00
°2
2'
59
"W
   
65
0.
02
'M

S89°26'55"E   659.98'M

S0
0°
22
'5
9"
E 
  6
50
.0
2'
M

715.06'R  714.99'M

715.06'R   714.99'M

71
5.0

5'R
   

71
5.

03
'M

O'
NE

ILL
 E

NG
IN

EE
RI

NG
, L

.L.
C.

En
gin

ee
rin

g 
P

lan
nin

g 
 S

ur
ve

yin
g 
S

UE
E

n
g

i
n

e
e

r
i
n

g
 
A

n
s

w
e

r
s

EX
IS

TI
NG

 C
ON

DI
TI

ON
 M

AP

EXISTING
BRIDGE

EXISTING
 FIRE HYDRANT

EX
IS

TI
NG

PV
MT 29

'

EXIST. RETENTION BASIN #2

EXIST. RETENTION BASIN #1

EXIST. 8" BLEED OFF PIPE

EXIST. 8" BLEED OFF PIPE

EXISTING
PVMT

27'























G
G

G

E

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

FO
FO

FO
FO

FO
FO

FO
FO

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

E

E

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W WG G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
G

G

G

ST ST

ST

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

W

 219.30'M

S0
0°
22
'59

"E
   2

97
8.2

1'
65

.01
'

65
0.0

2'

N89°26'55"W   55.01'

715.06'R  714.99'M
 385.21'M

71
5.0

5'R
   

71
5.

03
'M

715.06'R   714.99'M

71
5.0

5'R
   

71
5.

03
'M

N89°26'55"W   55.01'

S0
0°
22
'59

"E
   6

5.0
1'

PECOS  ROAD
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

MO
UN

TA
IN

  R
OA

D
PU

BL
IC

 R
IG

HT
-O

F-
W

AY

APN: 304-34-037 E
DKT. 09-1189198

APN: 304-34-037 C
DKT. 08-1042809

APN: 304-34-037 D
DKT. 11-1025958

N89°26'55"W   659.98'M

N
00
°2
2'
59
"W
   
65
0.
02
'M

S89°26'55"E   659.98'M

S0
0°
22
'5
9"
E 
  6
50
.0
2'
M

715.06'R  714.99'M

715.06'R   714.99'M

71
5.0

5'R
   

71
5.

03
'M

O'
NE

ILL
 E

NG
IN

EE
RI

NG
, L

.L.
C.

En
gin

ee
rin

g 
P

lan
nin

g 
 S

ur
ve

yin
g 
S

UE
E

n
g

i
n

e
e

r
i
n

g
 
A

n
s

w
e

r
s

DR
AI

NA
GE

 E
XH

IB
IT

G.B.G.B.

G.B.G.B.

G.B.

EXISTING
BRIDGE

EXISTING
 FIRE HYDRANT

EX
IS

TI
NG

PV
MT 29

'

0.4%

0.4%
0.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

NEW 8" BLEED
OFF PIPE
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RETENTION
BASIN #1

RETENTION
BASIN #2

EXISTING SURFACE FLOW ARROW
PROPOSED SURFACE FLOW ARROW

DRAINAGE AREA BOUNDARY

Q100 = 1078 cfs Q100 = 1078 cfs

G.B. GRADE BREAK
C.B. CATCH BASIN

S.D. STORM DRAIN

NTS

C.B.

C.B.
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C.O. CURB OPENING
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PECOS ROAD

NEW CMU/W.I. FENCE W/
FABRIC SCRN.

NEW CMU/W.I. FENCE W/
FABRIC SCRN.

NEW CMU/W.I. FENCE
W/ FABRIC SCRN.

EXIST. CMU/W.I. FENCE
W/ FABRIC SCRN.

EXIST. CHAIN LINK FENCE W/
RAZOR & BARB WIRE

EXIST. CMU/W.I. FENCE
W/ FABRIC SCRN.

NEW W.I. FENCE THROUGH
DRAINAGE CHANNEL

6" H. x 12" W. CONC. CURB &
3'-4" H. CMU WALL EA. SIDE

6" H. x 12" W. CONC. CURB &
3'-4" H. CMU WALL EA. SIDE

EXISTING NATIVE
HYDROSEED

(NO DG)

SO
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TH
 M

O
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N
TA

IN

DG

DG

DG DGDG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DGDG

NATIVE HYDROSEED
(NO DG)

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG

DG DG

DG

RIP RAP
TYP.

NATIVE HYDROSEED
(NO DG)

NATIVE HYDROSEED
(NO DG)

LIMIT OF NEW LANDSCAPE LIMIT OF NEW LANDSCAPE

LIMIT OF NEW LANDSCAPE LIMIT OF NEW LANDSCAPE

PROSOPIS VELUTINA
NATIVE MESQUITE

45 QTY SALVAGED FROM SITE
24" BOX/ LOW BREAKING
64 TOTAL QTY

CAESALPINIA MEXICANA
MEXICAN BIRD OF PARADISE

15 GAL/ LOW BREAKING
15 QTY

MUHLENBERGIA RIGIDA
'NASHVILLE' GRASS

5 GAL/ 39 QTY

TREES SIZE/COMMENTS

SHRUBS SIZE/COMMENTS

ERICAMERIA LARICIFOLIA
TURPENTINE BUSH

1 GAL EA.,
57 QTY

GROUNDCOVER SIZE/COMMENTS

DECOMPOSED GRANITE
SIZE AND COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING

2" THICK TYP.DG

CONCEPTUAL PLANT LIST

ENCELIA FARINOSA / AMBROSIA DELTOIDEA
BRITTLE BUSH / BURSAGE MIX

1 GAL EA., 50/50 MIX
141 QTY

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS
JOJOBA

5 GAL/ 17 QTY

CERCIDIUM 'DESERT MUSEUM'
'DESERT MUSEUM' PALO VERDE

36" BOX/ LOW BREAKING
8 QTY

JUSTICIA CALIFORNICA
CHUPAROSA

5 GAL/ 62 QTY

LARREA TRIDENTATA
CREOSOTE BUSH

5 GAL/ 43 QTY

NATIVE HYDROSEED
AS SELECTED

NATIVE
HYDROSEED

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN NA
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EAST RAY ROAD

N.T.S.

A PART OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE GILA AND
SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

A.P.N. 304-34-037A

MICHAEL A. HALL ARCHITECT LLC
600 N. 4th STREET, SUITE 404
PHOENIX, AZ  85004
(602) 258-6048
CONTACT: MICHAEL HALL

MGC PURE CHEMICALS AMERICA, INC
6560 SOUTH MOUNTAIN ROAD
MESA, AZ  85212
(480) 987-9100
CONTACT: TONY MARTINEZ
EMAIL: TMARTINEZ@MGCPURE.COM

O'NEILL ENGINEERING L.L.C. 2001
W. CAMELBACK, STE. 200
PHOENIX, AZ  85015
PHONE:  (602) 242-0020
FAX:  (602) 242-5722
CONTACT: DANIEL GONZALEZ P.E.

EAST PECOS ROAD

SO
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H 
EL

LS
W

OR
TH
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EAST WILLIAMS FIELD ROAD

COLLEY CONSTRUCTION
4960 SOUTH GILBERT ROAD, SUITE 140
CHANDLER, AZ  85249
(602) 722-1262
CONTACT: TIM COLLEY
EMAIL: TIM@COLLEYCONSTRUCTIONAZ.COM

G.B.G.B.

G.B.G.B.

G.B.

EXISTING
BRIDGE

EXISTING
 FIRE HYDRANT

EX
IS
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NG

PV
MT

29
'±

0.4%

0.4%
0.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

18" HDPE S.D.
@ S=0.55% 12" HDPE S.D.

@ S=0.55%
12" HDPE S.D.
@ S=0.50%

12" HDPE S.D.
@ S=0.30%

12" HDPE S.D.
@ S=0.30%

12" HDPE S.D.
@ S=0.30%

NEW 8" BLEED
OFF PIPE

NEW 8" BLEED
OFF PIPE

0.5%0.5%

0.5% 0.5%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

1.5
%

PROPERTY LINE

BACK FLOW PREVENTOR

WATER VALVE

EX. SITE LIGHT

STORM SEWER

SEWER MANHOLE

FIRE HYDRANT

WATER METER

SANITARY SEWER

WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND POWER

STORM MANHOLE

GRATE INLET

FIBER OPTICS LINE

PROPERTY CORNER FOUND
PK NAILS W/SHINNERS
(UNLESS NOTED)

EXISTING SURFACE FLOW ARROW
PROPOSED SURFACE FLOW ARROW
MASONRY WALL

& GUTTER
2' VERT. CURB

6" VERTICAL CURB

MONUMENT

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

UNDERGROUND CABLE TELEVISION

PROPOSED PAVEMENT ELEVATION
PROPOSED SIDEWALK ELEVATION
PROPOSED GUTTER ELEVATION
PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE ELEVATION

EXISTING
PVMT
27'±

EXISTING
PARKING

EXISTING
PARKING

RETENTION BASIN #1
VR (PHASE 1)= 5,098 C.F.
VR (PHASE 2)= 23,203 C.F.
TOTAL VR = 28,301 C.F.
VP=28,597 C.F.
H.W. - 27.0
BOT - 24.0
DEPTH 3.0'

RETENTION BASIN #2
VR (PHASE 1)= 12,746 C.F.
VR (PHASE 2)= 23,159 C.F.
     TOTAL VR = 35,905 C.F.
                   VP=42,230 C.F.

H.W. - 27.0
BOT - 25.0

DEPTH 2.0'

NEW FIRE
HYDRANT

NEW 8"
FIRE LINE

NEW 8"
FIRE LINE

HW
 27

.0
26

.0
25

.0

25
.0

26.
0

27
.0

28.
0

28.0
HW 27.0

26.0
25.0

28.0 HW 27.026.0
25.0

HW 27.0 28.0

28.0 27.026.0 25.0
24.0

24.025.0 26.0HW 27.0

24.0 25.0 26.0 HW 27.0

Q100 = 1078 cfs

BARBED WIRE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

Q100 = 1078 cfs

NEW 12"
EQUALIZER PIPE

G.
B.

28.0 29.0 30.0

STORM DRAIN
GRADE BREAK

EXIST. CONTOUR

CURB OPENING

S.D.
G.B.
C.O.

SD

29.0

ANGULAR RIPRAP (D50=1')

ANGULAR RIPRAP (D50=1')

ANGULAR RIPRAP (D50=1')

ANGULAR RIPRAP (D50=1')
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